
8/19/2021 Service Notice For Case: 21-0188-GA-ATA 4
CASE NUMBER: 21-0188-GA-ATA
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. EFBS/FBS 2021
DATE OF SERVICE: AUG 2 5 2021
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: AUG 2 5 2021

Sign Here:. r
APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC ASSOC GENERAL 
COUNSEL
JEANNE W KINGERY 
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513) 287-4359
Email:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGYCOM

ATTORNEY

NONE

DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC DEPUTY GENERAL 
COUNSEL
ROCCO O D'ASCENZO 
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513) 287-4359
Email;ROCCO.DASCENZO@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC SENIOR COUNSEL
LARISA M VAYSMAN
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN
ClNCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513) 287-4359
Email:LARISA.VAYSMAN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

NONE

NONE
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PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY

*Meyer, Tammy M Mrs. 
Duke Energy 
139 East 4th Street 
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202

ATTORNEY

file:///C:/disReports/21-0188ServiceNotice.html



8/19/2021 Service Notice For Case: 21-0188-GA-ATA

Phone:513-287-4342
Fax:513-287-4386
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Emaih.kimberly .naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Molter, Zee 

180 East Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 
Fax:614-466-8574 
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none *King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

none
fiIe.7//C.7disReports/21-0188ServiceNotice.html

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
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IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

none *01ive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

none *Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 
20th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com

none *Gates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

none OLIKER, JOSEPH E 
IGS ENERGY
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000 
Email:JOE.OLIKER@IGS.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
INTERVENOR

ATTORNEY

file:///C:/disReports/21-0188ServiceNotice.html



8/19/2021

IGS ENERGY 
BETHANY ALLEN 

6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLlN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000 
Fax:614-659-5073
Email:BETHANYALLEN@IGS.COM

Service Notice For Case: 21-0188-GA-ATA

*Betterton, Evan F Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:(904)305-4584

Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 

JOSEPH E. OLIKER 
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 

JOSEPH E. OLIKER 

6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

65 EAST STATE STREET 
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614+466-8574

*Wilson, Ambrosia E
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4213 
Phone:614-466-1292 
Emaihambrosia. wilson@occ.ohio.gov

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 

65 E STATE ST 7TH FL 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Michael, William 

65 East State Street 7th Floor 

Columbus ,Ohio 43215 
Phone:614-466-1291

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION 

c/o GRETCHEN L. PETRUCCI 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 
52 EAST GAY ST.
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com
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